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No. 524, S.] [Published June 25, 1955.
CHAPTER 274

AN ACT to amend 20.036 (1) (b) of the statutes, relating to the appro-
priation of the department of veterans’ affairs and making an appro-
priation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

20.036 (1) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.036 (1) (b) From the post-war rehabilitation trust fund on July
1, 1953, $180,600 and on July 1, 1954 * * * $185,800 for the execution of
its administrative functions. Of this appropriation there is allotted for the
following purposes: : : :
. 1953-54 1954-55
Personal Services ________________________ $118,300 $120,700
Materials and Expense -______________:__. 61,200 62,600
Capltal Outlay e e e —— e 1,100 * ok ok $72,500



Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not segztfxt of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

For the purposes of this subsection the allotments made above shall
not include payments to the Wisconsin retirement fund pursuant to s.
20.728 (2), payments to the public employes social security fund pursuant
to s. 20.99 (4), payments to the state deposit fund pursuant to s. 20.724
(2) and payments to the state of Wisconsin investment board pursuant to
s. 20.725. '

Approved June 21, 1955.
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